502297209 04/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Industrial Origami, Inc.	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Timken Company	
Street Address:	1835 Dueber Avenue S.W.	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44706-2798	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13835516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (Mke)

Address Line 1: 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023644-9031-US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Kaiser
Signature:	/richard I. kaiser/
Date:	04/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 12758776_023644-9031-US00-_as-filed-_Assignment_from_IOI_to_Timken\#page1.tif\\ source = 12758776_023644-9031-US00-_as-filed-_Assignment_from_IOI_to_Timken\#page2.tif\\ source = 1275876_023644-9031-US00-_as-filed-_Assignment_from_IOI_to_Timken\#page2.tif\\ source = 1275876_023644-9031-US00-_as-filed-_Assignment_from_IOI_to_Timken\#page3.tif\\ source = 1275876_02364-_as-filed-_Assignment_from_IOI_to_Timken\#page3.tif\\ source = 1275876_02364-_as-filed-_Assignment_from_IOI_to_Timken\#page3.tif\\ source = 1275876-_as-filed-_Assignment_from_Assignment$

PATENT REEL: 030143 FRAME: 0116 OF \$40.00 13835516

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is effective as of the latest date of signature below between Industrial Origami, Inc., having a principal place of business at 6755 Engle Road, Middleburg Heights, Ohio, 44130 ("Assignor"), and The Timken Company, having a principal place of business at 1835 Dueber Avenue S.W., Canton, Ohio, 44706-2798 ("Assignee").

- For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to:
 - a) U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/737,065 entitled "Bearing Retainer" filed on December 13, 2012 ("the Application");
 - all inventions disclosed in the Application, and any other patent applications, filed in the United States or in any foreign country, directed to any of the inventions disclosed in the Application; and
 - all reissues and reexaminations of any of the other patent applications referenced in Section 1.b above.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the Application and any other patent application or design application, filed in the United States or in any foreign country, directed to any of the inventions disclosed in the Application to Assignee.
- 3. Assignor hereby represents that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment by virtue of an assignment recorded on

 MACH 15 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame number 030016/0 f 3 f . Assignor represents and warrants that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- 4. Assignor will, through its officers and employees, without further consideration:
 - a) communicate with Assignee any facts known by Assignor respecting the Application, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, and execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Application in the Assignee; and
 - b) execute all continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining patent and design protection covering any of the inventions disclosed in the Application in the United States or in any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 030143 FRAME: 0117 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Assidnor:

Name: 1/EVTAIC/WAIZ

TITLE: VP. SALES & MARKETING

Date: 15 MARCH ZO13

Assignee

Name: Bright.

Title: <u>Sr Lat Pawyork</u>

Date: <u>19 Marl 2013</u>

PATENT REEL: 030143 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 04/03/2013